## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

**CODE: SRJ** 

For immediate release: Tuesday 16 March 2021



## SRJ to present at NWR Communications Virtual Investor Conference

SRJ Technologies Group Plc (ASX:SRJ) ("SRJ" or "the Company") is pleased to announce it will present at the NWR Virtual Investor Conference beginning on Friday, 19 March 2021.

The Company invites shareholders and investors to see SRJ Technologies Chief Executive Officer Alexander Wood present an update at 10:50am AEDT on 19 March 2021.

**Event: NWR Communications Virtual Investor Conference** 

Presenting: Alexander Wood (CEO, SRJ)

Time: Friday 19 March 2021, 10:50am AEDT for 25 minutes

Investors are invited to submit questions prior to the event to: simon@nwrcommunications.com.au

Investors can register online to view the presentation here:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_UsPCxWiiTlis6mHlpHrLiw

For more information on the conference click here: https://nwrconference.webflow.io/

- Ends -

**Investor Inquiries** 

**Media Inquiries** 

Simon Hinsley

Alexander Wood CEO, SRJ Technologies info@srj-technologies.com

**NWR Communications** 

simon@nwrcommunications.com.au

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board.

## **ABOUT SRJ TECHNOLOGIES**

SRJ Technologies provides specialised engineering services and containment management solutions, elevating customer's integrity management performance.

We see real value in offering a wider range of asset integrity consulting services helping our customers to better understand the operational risks and where best to focus resource to minimise these risks.

SRJ's range of industry accredited products are designed to maintain and assure the integrity of pressure containmentsystems and therefore play an important role in the overall integrity of operating facilities.

Using pre-qualified service providers and manufacturers local to customer, SRJ is geolocation-flexible and able to deliver a range of high quality, agile and cost-conscious solutions globally.